Cooers | o

Childrens Court /
Domestic Violence /
Family Law / Civil /
Queensland Civil
Administrative
Tribunal (QCAT)

2:00pm

General callover
9.30am

Hearings and video
linkup
9:30am

Cape hearings circuit
9:30am

District Court circuit

QUEENSLAND
COURTS

17 14 14 11 16 13

*Kids

* pv

20-24 - - 19-23

Memorial Square, Central Avenue
Weipa QLD 4874

PO Box 109
courthouse.weipa@justice.qld.gov.au
Telephone: (07) 4069 9999
Facsimile: (07) 4069 9160

11

15

16

12

18-22

17

18

14

20-24

o 7 i Lor her | o | | 59 Oe | ow | ec
16 13 13 10 15 o 10 14 11 16 13 11

12

13

2017 Listing arrangements

Court practice notes

Childrens Court, Child Protection,
Domestic Violence, and Queensland Civil
Administrative Tribunal (QCAT)/Civil
matters are listed for 2:00pm.

Video linkup : Every second month on the
third day of sittings:

15.02.2017, 12.04.2017, 14.06.2017,
16.08.2017, 18.10.2017, 13.12.2017.

Magistrates Conference:
27-31 March 2017

12 - 14 JUNE 2017

** 12/06/2017 - Public holiday

*  Childrens Court and Child Protection

Applications 13 June 2017 at 9:00am

Domestic Violence, Family Law and
Civil/ Queensland Civil Administrative
Tribunal (QCAT) 14 June 2016 @
9:00am

www.courts.gld.gov.au



http://www.courts.qld.gov.au/

