## WEIPA Magistrates Court

Callovers	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Νον	Dec
Childrens Court / Domestic Violence / Family Law / Civil / Queensland Civil Administrative Tribunal (QCAT) 2:00pm	16	13	13	10	15	**	10	14	11	16	13	11
General callover 9.30am	17	14	14	11	16	13 + *Kids	11	15	12	17	14	12
Hearings and video linkup 9:30am	-	15	-	12	-	14 + * DV	-	16	-	18	-	13
Cape hearings circuit 9:30am	-	-	20-24	-	-	19-23	-	-	18-22	-	20-24	-
District Court circuit												

## 2017 Listing arrangements

## **Court practice notes**

Childrens Court, Child Protection, Domestic Violence, and Queensland Civil Administrative Tribunal (QCAT)/Civil matters are listed for 2:00pm.

Video linkup : Every second month on the third day of sittings:

15.02.2017, 12.04.2017, 14.06.2017, 16.08.2017, 18.10.2017, 13.12.2017.

Magistrates Conference: 27-31 March 2017

## 12 - 14 JUNE 2017

\*\* 12/06/2017 - Public holiday

- \* Childrens Court and Child Protection Applications 13 June 2017 at 9:00am
- Domestic Violence, Family Law and Civil/ Queensland Civil Administrative Tribunal (QCAT) 14 June 2016 @ 9:00am



Weipa Magistrates Court Memorial Square, Central Avenue Weipa QLD 4874 PO Box 109 courthouse.weipa@justice.qld.gov.au Telephone: (07) 4069 9999 Facsimile: (07) 4069 9160

www.courts.qld.gov.au